

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 3918 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 8, after "who" insert ": (1)"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 9, delete "0.6" and insert "0.8" and delete ", and:" and insert "or multiple
- 1.4 teaching positions with a combined full-time equivalent of at least 0.8 among all employers;"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 10, delete "(1)" and insert "(2)"
- 1.6 Page 1, line 11, delete the second "and"
- 1.7 Page 1, line 12, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"
- 1.8 Page 1, line 14, delete the period and insert "; and"
- 1.9 Page 1, after line 14, insert:
- 1.10 "(4) does not provide instruction to a child at a homeschool."
- 1.11 Page 1, line 15, after "who" insert ": (1)"
- 1.12 Page 1, line 16, delete "0.6" and insert "0.8" and delete ", and:" and insert "or multiple
- 1.13 teaching positions with a combined full-time equivalent of at least 0.8 among all employers;"
- 1.14 Page 1, line 17, delete "(1)" and insert "(2)"
- 1.15 Page 1, line 18, delete the second "and"
- 1.16 Page 1, line 19, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"
- 1.17 Page 1, line 21, delete the period and insert "; and"
- 1.18 Page 1, after line 21, insert:
- 1.19 "(4) does not provide instruction to a child at a homeschool."
- 1.20 Page 2, after line 6, insert:
- 1.21 "(g) 'Teacher' means an individual who meets the requirements of paragraph (b), clauses
- 1.22 (2) to (4), or paragraph (c), clauses (2) to (4)."
- 1.23 Page 2, lines 8 and 10, after "than" insert "or equal to"
- 1.24 Page 2, line 16, delete "an eligible" and insert "a" and delete "eligible"
- 1.25 Page 2, line 18, after the second "the" insert "full-time equivalent level, the"
- 1.26 Page 2, line 19, delete "eligible" and after "teacher" insert a comma
- 1.27 Page 2, line 20, delete "eligible"